S.No	Place visited	Nature of visit	Period	Composition of Delegation	Remarks
52.	Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh.	Chief Guest at the 51st National Convention of Company Secretaries. Visit Kashi Vishwanath Temple.	November 02, 2023.	OFFICE OF THE HON'BLE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA 1. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA, SECRETARY TO VPI 2. SHRI KAUSTUBH BHALEKAR, OSD (C) 3. MS. POONAM, PS 4. MS. ARCHANA KAPIL, UNDER SECRETARY (S. SHRI AJAY BAMAL, TOUR COORDINATOR (ADVANCE TEAM) 6. SHRI SAKSHYA SRIVASTAVA, SECRETARIY ASSISTANT (ADVANCE TEAM) 7. MS. RASHIKA, TOUR OFFICER 8. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR, ATTENDANT 9. SHRI ANISH KUMAR, ATTENDANT 10. SHRI RAJU, ATTENDANT (VIP BAGGAGE IN CHARGE) MEDICAL 1. DR. ANIL MANAKTALA, PERSONAL PHYSICIAN TO VPI 2. DR. SANGEETA YADAY, ANAESTHETIST 3. SHRI ABHAYA KUMAR, NURSING OFFICER MEDIA 1. MS. RINI CHOUDHURY, INFORMATION OFFICER 2. MS. DEEPALI PANDIT, ASST. INFORMATION OFFICER 3. SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR, PHOTOGRAPHER, PIB 4. SHRI MANOJ KUMAR, PHOTOGRAPHER, PIB 5. SHRI RAJ THAKUR, CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIH KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIH KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIH KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIH KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 7. SHRI SUNIH KUMAR PASWAN, ASST. CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 8. SHRI WILL SHANDER, CPT 6. SHRI WILL MAYUM JOHNSON, CPT 7. SHRI GAGAPAYUM, CPT 8. SHRI BIRBAL, BAGGAGE OFFICER	